TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Digital Evolution, Inc.		03/07/2005	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SOA Software, Inc.	
Street Address:	12100 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 1800	
City:	Los Angeles	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90025	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76373307	DIGITAL EVOLUTION
Registration Number:	3075049	DIGITAL EVOLUTION
Registration Number:	2662972	DE
Registration Number:	3087918	DE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)388-5624

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 310-773-3623

Email: Iz@zernerlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Larry Zerner

Address Line 1: 1801 Century Park East, Ste. 2400
Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90067

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Larry Zerner

Signature: /LarryZerner/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003595 FRAME: 0528

900083660

Date:	08/06/2007
Total Attachments: 4 source=Change of Name from Digitak Evol to sour	to SOA#page2.tif to SOA#page3.tif

State of California Secretary of State

NAME CHANGE **CERTIFICATE OF QUALIFICATION**

C2158289

I, CATHY MITCHELL, Acting Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify that on the 11th day of March, 2005, there was filed in this office an Amended Statement and Designation by Foreign Corporation whereby the corporate name of **DIGITAL EVOLUTION**, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, was changed to SOA SOFTWARE, INC.. This corporation complied with the requirements of California law in effect on that date for the purpose of qualifying to transact intrastate business in the State of California and as of said date has been and is qualified and authorized to transact intrastate business in the State of California, subject however, to any licensing requirements otherwise imposed by the laws of this State.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of March 29, 2005.

> **CATHY MITCHELL** Acting Secretary of State

> > СС

State of California Secretary of State



I, Cathy Mitchell, Acting Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

That the attached transcript of 2 page(s) has been compared with the record on file in this office, of which it purports to be a copy, and that it is full, true and correct.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of

MAR 2 9 2005

CATHY MITCHELL Acting Secretary of State

Sec/State Form CE-107 (REV 03/2005)

Mn625166

ENDORSED - FILED In the office of the Secretary of State of the State of California

AMENDED STATEMENT BY FOREIGN CORPORATION

MAR 1 1 2005

1)	lame of Corporation)	
······································		, a corporation organized
and existing under the laws of	Delaware	, and which is presently
(5	tate or Place of Incorporati	on)
qualified for the transaction of intra	state business in the	State of California, makes the
following statement:		
following statement:		
That the name of the corporation	has been changed to	that hereinabove set forth and
that the name relinquished at the ti	me of such change wa	\$
Digital Evolution, Inc.		
	SOA Software	Tnc.
		ame of Corporation
	61	
	Con	MIL
	(Signa	ture of Corporate Officer)
	Eric F	ulier, Secretary
	(Typed Na	me and Title of Officer Signing)

Secretary of State Form ASDC (01/2003)



The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "DIGITAL EVOLUTION, INC.", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "SOA SOFTWARE, INC.", THE FOURTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2005, AT 4:42 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FOURTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2005, AT 5 O'CLOCK P.M.



Warriet Smith Windson
Harriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 3726408

DATE: 03-07-05

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003595 FRAME: 0533

2965847 8320

050192375

RECORDED: 08/06/2007